STATE CAPITOL MEMBERS
P.O. BOX 942849 cAﬁﬁBl’t[hl CATHARINE B. BAKER, VICE CHAIR
SACRAMENTO, CA 94249-0100 N . o = RICHARD BLOOM
(916) 319-3960 (ﬂﬂhfnrma %’IBgIﬁl&hﬂ’B ROCKY J. CHAVEZ
FAX: (916) 319-3961 JACQUI IRWIN
: REGINALD B. JONES-SAWYER, Sr.
MARC LEVINE
ERIC LINDER
EVAN LOW

KRISTIN OLSEN
MIGUEL SANTIAGO

HIGHER EDUCATION SHIRLEY N. WEBER
JOSE MEDINA, CHAIR DAS WILLIAMS
AGENDA

Tuesday, April 19, 2016
1:30 p.m. -- State Capitol, Room 437

Bills Heard in Sign-In Order

I.  AB 1711  McCarty University of California: nonresident student enrollment.

2. AB1823* Bonilla California Cancer Clinical Trials Program.

3. AB1837 Low Postsecondary education: Office of Higher Education
Performance and Accountability.

4, AB 1914  Bonilla Public postsecondary education: academic materials:
textbooks: access codes.

5. AB 1961  Baker Student financial aid: Ortiz-Pacheco-Poochigian-

Vasconcellos Cal Grant Program: private nonprofit
postsecondary educational institutions.

6. AB 1985  Williams Postsecondary education.

7. AB 1995  Williams Community colleges: homeless students: access to shower
facilities.

8. AB2017  McCarty College Mental Health Services Program.

9. AB2019  Santiago Public employment: California State University employees:

salary adjustments.
10. AB2056* Eduardo Garcia Cal Grant Program: graduation verification.

11. AB2064  Travis Allen Public postsecondary education: tuition and mandatory
systemwide fees.

12. AB2136 Mayes Public postsecondary education: exemption from nonresident
tuition.

13. AB2137* Santiago Postsecondary education: University of California: student
transfers.

14. AB2183  Gatto California State University: personal service contracts.

15. AB2210  Harper California State University: student success fees.

16. AB2215* Medina California State Lottery Act: California State University
Lottery Education Fund: California State University Trust
Fund.

*Proposed consent item Continued on next page »

Printed on Recycled Paper



Assembly Higher Education Committee

April 19,2016

17.

18.
19.
20.

21.

22.

Z3.

24,
25.

26.
27.
28.
29.

30.

31.
32.

33.

AB 2294

AB 2302
AB 2317
AB 2364

AB 2386

AB 2412

AB 2419

AB 2494
AB 2652

AB 2654
AB 2681%*
AB 2766
AB 2786

AB 2787

AB 2791%*
AB 2822

AB 2908*

Gomez
Harper
Mullin
Holden
Williams
Chang

Jones

Roger Herndndez
Eggman

Bonilla
ODonnell
Lopez
Chavez

Chavez

Medina
Chiu

Higher Education
Committee

*Proposed consent item

The California State University: employees: leaves of
absence without loss of compensation.

University of California: labor institute.

California State University: Doctor of Audiology degrees.
Public postsecondary education: community colleges:
exemption from nonresident tuition.

Postsecondary education: California State University:
trustees.

Community colleges: incentive grant program for completion
of industry-recognized credentials.

Public postsecondary education: The New University of
California.

Veteran Resource Centers Grant Program.

California Private Postsecondary Education Act of 2009:
applicability.

Postsecondary education: Equity in Higher Education Act.
Public education: California College Promise Grant Program.
Student Aid Commission.

Public postsecondary education: Donahoe Higher Education
Act: 4-year baccalaureate degree.

Student financial aid: Middle Class Scholarship Program:
private nonprofit postsecondary educational institutions.
Community colleges: Disability Services Program.

Student financial aid: Student Success and Support Program:
emergency student financial assistance.

Postsecondary education: omnibus.



