STATE CAPITOL P.O. BOX 942849 SACRAMENTO, CA 94249-0100 (916) 319-3960 FAX: (916) 319-3961





MEMBERS
CATHARINE B. BAKER, VICE CHAIR
RICHARD BLOOM
ROCKY J. CHÁVEZ
JACQUI IRWIN
REGINALD B. JONES-SAWYER, SR.
MARC LEVINE
ERIC LINDER
EVAN LOW
KRISTIN OLSEN
MIGUEL SANTIAGO
SHIRLEY N. WEBER
DAS WILLIAMS

## **AGENDA**

Tuesday, April 19, 2016 1:30 p.m. -- State Capitol, Room 437

## Bills Heard in Sign-In Order

1.	AB 1711	McCarty	University of California: nonresident student enrollment.
2.	AB 1823*	Bonilla	California Cancer Clinical Trials Program.
3.	AB 1837	Low	Postsecondary education: Office of Higher Education Performance and Accountability.
4.	AB 1914	Bonilla	Public postsecondary education: academic materials: textbooks: access codes.
5.	AB 1961	Baker	Student financial aid: Ortiz-Pacheco-Poochigian- Vasconcellos Cal Grant Program: private nonprofit postsecondary educational institutions.
6.	AB 1985	Williams	Postsecondary education.
7.	AB 1995	Williams	Community colleges: homeless students: access to shower facilities.
8.	AB 2017	McCarty	College Mental Health Services Program.
9.	AB 2019	Santiago	Public employment: California State University employees: salary adjustments.
10.	AB 2056*	Eduardo Garcia	Cal Grant Program: graduation verification.
11.	AB 2064	Travis Allen	Public postsecondary education: tuition and mandatory systemwide fees.
12.	AB 2136	Mayes	Public postsecondary education: exemption from nonresident tuition.
13.	AB 2137*	Santiago	Postsecondary education: University of California: student transfers.
14.	AB 2183	Gatto	California State University: personal service contracts.
15.	AB 2210	Harper	California State University: student success fees.
16.	AB 2215*	Medina	California State Lottery Act: California State University Lottery Education Fund: California State University Trust Fund.

17.	AB 2294	Gomez	The California State University: employees: leaves of absence without loss of compensation.
18.	AB 2302	Harper	University of California: labor institute.
19.	AB 2317	Mullin	California State University: Doctor of Audiology degrees.
20.	AB 2364	Holden	Public postsecondary education: community colleges: exemption from nonresident tuition.
21.	AB 2386	Williams	Postsecondary education: California State University: trustees.
22.	AB 2412	Chang	Community colleges: incentive grant program for completion of industry-recognized credentials.
23.	AB 2419	Jones	Public postsecondary education: The New University of California.
24.	AB 2494	Roger Hernández	Veteran Resource Centers Grant Program.
25.	AB 2652	Eggman	California Private Postsecondary Education Act of 2009: applicability.
26.	AB 2654	Bonilla	Postsecondary education: Equity in Higher Education Act.
27.	AB 2681*	O'Donnell	Public education: California College Promise Grant Program.
28.	AB 2766	Lopez	Student Aid Commission.
29.	AB 2786	Chávez	Public postsecondary education: Donahoe Higher Education Act: 4-year baccalaureate degree.
30.	AB 2787	Chávez	Student financial aid: Middle Class Scholarship Program: private nonprofit postsecondary educational institutions.
31.	AB 2791*	Medina	Community colleges: Disability Services Program.
32.	AB 2822	Chiu	Student financial aid: Student Success and Support Program: emergency student financial assistance.
33.	AB 2908*	Higher Education Committee	Postsecondary education: omnibus.

